

NATIONAL BOARD OF EXAMINATIONS IN MEDICAL SCIENCES NEW DELHI

Dated: 22.04.2024

NOTICE

Subject: 22nd Convocation of NBEMS on 10th May 2024

- The National Board of Examinations in Medical Sciences (NBEMS) has announced its 22nd Convocation and the award ceremony for Gold Medalists to be held on 10th May 2024 at Vigyan Bhavan, New Delhi.
- 2. Hon'ble President of India shall be the Chief Guest.
- 3. The timelines for conduct of the 22nd Convocation and the award ceremony for Gold Medalists on 10th May 2024 as mentioned in the Guidelines published at NBEMS website vide notice dated 08.04.2024 has been changed as under:
 - The main ceremony shall start at 04:15PM
 - The Gold Medal Awardees shall report to the venue at 12:00PM
 - The awardees shall undertake a full dress rehearsal 02:00PM onwards in the Plenary hall.
 - o The awardees shall be seated at their allotted seats by 03:15 PM.
- 4. Updated Guidelines can be downloaded from the link below:

Updated Guidelines/Instructions for 22nd Convocation

- 5. Children below 14 years of age are not allowed inside the Plenary Hall.
- Registration for the 22nd Convocation has been commenced at NBEMS website https://natboard.edu.in Candidates of eligible sessions who are yet to enroll for the convocation are required to get themselves registered latest by 6th May 2024 by paying the enrolment fee of Rs. 2500/-.
- 7. For any query, please contact NBEMS at 011-45593000 or write to NBEMS at convocation@natboard.edu.in



NBEMS